
STANDARD ANALYSIS

Kosher: Product manufactured in an Orthodox 
Union Kosher approved facility.

Country of Origin: Produced in Canada from 
US milk sources.

Available in an O-AT-KA brand or Private Label

BE Disclosure: Product does NOT require BE 
Disclosure labeling in compliance with USDA/
AMS National Bioengineered (BE) Food 
Disclosure Standards.

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Sweetened Condensed Milk is the food obtained by 
partial removal of water only from a mixture of milk and 
sugar.  The finished product contains not less than 8 
percent by weight of milkfat and not less than 28 percent 
by weight of total milk solids. 

This product should meet or exceed all FDA standards 
for sweetened condensed milk.  (21 CFR 131.120)

Ingredients: Evaporated Milk, Liquid Sugar, Lactose

SHELF LIFE & STORAGE

Optimum Shelf Life 24 months.  Store at dry, ambient 
temperature.  Refrigerate after opening. Do not heat can. 

ALLERGENS

Product contains milk.

Product does not contain added components of the 
following allergens: Cereals containing gluten, sesame, 
crustaceans, eggs, fish, peanuts, soybeans, or nuts.

SDS

Food and food ingredients are exempt from the labeling 
requirements of the OSHA Hazard Communication 
Standard since they are subject to FDA labeling 
requirements.

FAQs

The information contained herein is to the best of our knowledge correct. The data outlined and the statements are intended only as a source of information. 
No warranties, expressed or implied, are made. On the basis of this information, it is suggested that you evaluate the product on a laboratory scale prior to use in a 
finished product. The information contained herein should not be construed as permission for violation of patent rights.

O-AT-KA Milk Products Cooperative, Inc.   |    www.oatkamilk.com   |    800.828.8152

Milkfat (Minimum):

Total Solids (Minimum):

             8.0%

       73.0%

<5,000 per gram

Coliform:

Yeast & Mold:

Texture: Smooth and uniform

Color: Off white to cream

<10 per gram

Total Milk Solids (Minimum):

TYPICAL NUTRITIONAL DATA
100g2 tbspPER

331.00
8.20
0.20

5.20
40.00

57.10
0.00

52.50
47.00

7.30
75.00

0.00
153.00
190.00

126.44
3.13
1.99

0.08
15.28

21.81
0.00

20.06
17.95

2.79
28.65

0.00
58.45
72.58

The nutritional composition of product will vary with each 
production lot. Typical nutritional data has been determined 
through composite lab testing and use of accepted 
nutritional database systems. This information is provided to 
you to aid in your development work, but should not be 
used solely to determine your nutrient labeling. You may 
need to analyze for those nutrients as they occur in your 
final product as required by CFR title 21, Section 101.9.

Calories (kcal)
Fat (g)
Saturated Fat (g)
Trans Fatty Acid (g)
Cholesterol (mg)
Carbohydrates (g)
Dietary Fiber (g)
Total Sugars (g)
Added Sugar (g)
Protein (g)
Vitamin A - RAE (mcg)
Vitamin D (mcg)
Sodium (mg)
Calcium (mg)
Iron (mg)
Potassium (mg)

0.50 1.30

145.16 380.00

       28.0%

Flavor/Aroma: Sweet and clean

Total Plate Count:

<10 per gram

SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK 6/#10
Product is shipped in 8 lb. 10 oz. Cans 

(3.91kg) per can 
Published 8/4/23




