

SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK 6/#10 Product is shipped in 8 lb. 10 oz. Cans (3.91kg) per can

Published 8/4/23

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Sweetened Condensed Milk is the food obtained by partial removal of water only from a mixture of milk and sugar. The finished product contains not less than 8 percent by weight of milkfat and not less than 28 percent by weight of total milk solids.

This product should meet or exceed all FDA standards for sweetened condensed milk. (21 CFR 131.120)

Ingredients: Evaporated Milk, Liquid Sugar, Lactose

SHELF LIFE & STORAGE

Optimum Shelf Life 24 months. Store at dry, ambient temperature. Refrigerate after opening. Do not heat can.

STANDARD ANALYSIS		
Milkfat (Minimum):	8.0%	
Total Solids (Minimum):	73.0%	
Total Milk Solids (Minimum):	28.0%	
Total Plate Count:	<5,000 per gram	
Coliform:	<10 per gram	
Yeast & Mold:	<10 per gram	
Texture: Smooth and uniform		
Color: Off white to cream		
Flavor/Aroma: Sweet and clean		

ALLERGENS

Product contains milk.

Product does not contain added components of the following allergens: Cereals containing gluten, sesame, crustaceans, eggs, fish, peanuts, soybeans, or nuts.

SDS

Food and food ingredients are exempt from the labeling requirements of the OSHA Hazard Communication Standard since they are subject to FDA labeling requirements.

FAQs

- + Kosher: Product manufactured in an Orthodox Union Kosher approved facility.
- + Country of Origin: Produced in Canada from US milk sources.
- + Available in an O-AT-KA brand or Private Label
- + BE Disclosure: Product does NOT require BE Disclosure labeling in compliance with USDA/ AMS National Bioengineered (BE) Food Disclosure Standards.

TYPICAL NUTRITIONAL DATA			
PER	2 tbsp	100g	
Calories (kcal)	126.44	331.00	
Fat (g)	3.13	8.20	
Saturated Fat (g)	1.99	0.20	
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.08	5.20	
Cholesterol (mg)	15.28	40.00	
Carbohydrates (g)	21.81	57.10	
Dietary Fiber (g)	0.00	0.00	
Total Sugars (g)	20.06	52.50	
Added Sugar (g)	17.95	47.00	
Protein (g)	2.79	7.30	
Vitamin A - RAE (mcg)	28.65	75.00	
Vitamin D (mcg)	0.00	0.00	
Sodium (mg)	58.45	153.00	
Calcium (mg)	72.58	190.00	
Iron (mg)	0.50	1.30	
Potassium (mg)	145.16	380.00	

The nutritional composition of product will vary with each production lot. Typical nutritional data has been determined through composite lab testing and use of accepted nutritional database systems. This information is provided to you to aid in your development work, but should not be used solely to determine your nutrient labeling. You may need to analyze for those nutrients as they occur in your final product as required by CFR title 21, Section 101.9.

The information contained herein is to the best of our knowledge correct. The data outlined and the statements are intended only as a source of information. No warranties, expressed or implied, are made. On the basis of this information, it is suggested that you evaluate the product on a laboratory scale prior to use in a finished product. The information contained herein should not be construed as permission for violation of patent rights.